

MC=45/2016

Order dt.08-04-24

Today is fixed for Evidence of OPW.

Petitioner & OP are present.

OPW 1 namely Apurba Dutta is examined in chief in full and cross in part and deferred on the prayer of Ld advocate of O.P files a petition praying for time.

Heard. Prayer is allowed.

To 02-08-24 for Evidence of OPW.

D/C by me.

JM 2nd Court, Uluberia

JM 2nd Court, Uluberia