

**MC 45 of 2016**

Order dated 12-09-2025

Today is fixed for Evidence of OPW.

Both sides file haziras.

Ld. regular PO is on leave. Ld. JM, Amta is in charge.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 07.01.2026 for Evidence of OPW.

J.M. 2nd Court, Uluberia