

Order dated 07.01.2026

The record is put up today by a petition by Petitioner.

Petitioner files a petition for withdrawal of Rs 8000/- + Rs. 5000/- = Rs.13000/- from Judicial Cash.

On perusal of the record it is found that OP NO.2 namely Sujay Das deposited Rs.8000/- and OP No. 3 namely Sujit Das deposited Rs.5000/- in Judicial Cash on 23.12.2025.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Judicial Cashier is directed to hand over Rs.13000/- to the petitioner and record the transaction in this order sheet and on relevant registers. Accountant to take necessary action.

To date i.e, 27.01.2026 for further payment.

J.M. 2nd Court, Uluberia